

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17123 OF 2024

Priya Prabhakar RanePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Throu. Its AddlRESPONDENT

Commissioner Konkan Division Mumbai And

Ors

Adv. Akshay Prakash Shinde for Petitioner.

Kavita N. Solunkhe ADD. GP with S. L. Babar AGP for State
Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 14th January, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)