

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 17123 OF 2024

Priya Prabhakar Rane

...Petitioner

Versus

State Of Maharashtra Throu. Its Addl Commis-
sioner Konkan Division Mumbai And Ors

...Respondents

Appearance not received.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : JANUARY 14, 2026

ORDER :

1. Since the matter pertains to the Maharashtra Land Revenue Code, 1966 and is within the roster of a different Bench, liberty to approach the appropriate Bench.

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
JANARDAN
VALLAKATI
Date:
2026.01.27
11:20:19
+0530