

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 17123 OF 2024

Priya Prabhakar Rane

.. Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Akshay P. Shinde, Advocate for Petitioner
- Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl. GP a/w S.L. Babar, AGP for Respondent No. 1 - State
- Mr. Bhanu Chopra a/w Mr. Jahan Ajay Chokshi & Mr. Adit Furia i/by KJACA & Associates, Advocates for Respondent No. 2

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 16, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
2. To be heard along with Writ Petition Nos. 16623 of 2025 and 16325 of 2025.
3. Stand over to **9th March, 2026** under the caption "**First on Board**". In the meanwhile, ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier shall continue.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.02.16
17:26:45 +0530