

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 17123 OF 2024

Priya Prabhakar Rane .. Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5806 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2275 OF 2026

Amol Govind Mhatre & Ors .. Petitioners
Versus
Sharda Ganpat Sawant & Anr. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 16623 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6676 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1907 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6646 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6695 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6709 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 2099 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6671 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6697 OF 2026

Priya Prabhakar Rane .. Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 16325 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6673 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6640 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6668 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6704 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6712 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 1732 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6648 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6679 OF 2026

Priya Prabhakar Rane

.. Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w Ms. Varshini Sunder, Mr. Deepak Deshmukh, V. Sunder & Ms. Rashmi Shetty, Advocates for Petitioners in WP/5806/22 & for Respondent No.10 in WP/17123/2024
- Mr. Ranjit Thorat, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Akshay Shinde, Advocate for Petitioner in WP/17123/24 & for Respondent No.1 in WP/5806/2022
- Mr. Ranjit Thorat, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Prathibha Shelake, Advocate for Petitioner in WP/16325/25 & WP/16623/25
- Mr. Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Bhanu Chopra, Mr. Jahan Ajay Chokshi, Mr. Mohit Shah, Mr. Adit Furia i/b KJAC & Associates, Advocates for Applicant in IA/2275/26 in WP/5806/22 & for Respondent No. 2 in WP/17123/24, WP/16623/25, WP/16325/25

- Ms. Kavita Solunke, Add GP a/w Ms. P. J. Gavhane & Mr. A. C. Bhadang, AGP for State
- Mr. Ravi Kadam, Senior Advocate i/b Ms. Dipti Nagda, Advocates for Applicant in IA ST/2099/26 in WP/16623/25 & in IAST/1732/2026 in WP/16325/2025
- Mr. Rohan Kadam i/b Dipti Nagda for Applicant in IAST/6695/26, IA ST/6671/26, IA ST/6646/26, IA ST/6697/26, IA/1907/26, IA ST/6676/26, IAST/6709/26 IN WP/16623/25 & IA ST/6704/26, IA ST/6640/26, IA ST/6648/26, IA ST/6673/26, IA ST/6668/26, IA ST/6679/26, IA ST/6712/26 in WP/16325/25

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MARCH 27, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
2. Final arguments advanced by learned Advocates appearing for respective parties have been concluded.
3. Reserved for Judgment / Order.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.03.27
18:02:39 +0530